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Sub-Division:-Porompat 

FIRST 
INFORMATION ( OF A 

COGNIZABLEIRIMERNPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL 

pate and hour when reported. 

Dn 29/8/02(023 at 11.00 am 

FIR No. 1067(8)023 PRT-Ps u/s 

147/148/149/447|448/395/397/436/400 IPC 

informant and 

iaformant 
Complainant 

Takhelmayum 
Jjoykumar S/o T 

Angou Singh of Top 
Iwang leikai 

OE is attached. 

FIRST INEÖRMATUöNREPORT 

attested by the signature of the 

0CPorompat PS. 
29/8/202.3 

PROCEDURE CODR AT BOLICE STATION 

Offcer in-charge 
Porompat Police Statiã 
Iaipha! East nManipur 

0ROPAJ 

N.B-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression 01 

laccused 

1 PO 

Date & hour of occurrence: 04/0S/023 at around 6:00 am. 

Name and residence ofName & residence of Brief description of offense with Steps taken regarding 

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station 
At Moreh ward No. 6 about 110 km south 

A group of Kuki and 
its arms millitants 

District: - Imphal East 

officer recording it. 

|section & of property carried off, if any. 

Punishable : 

U/s 

Riot, criminal house trespass, 
Idacoity ,robbery, and gangs 

6/400 IPC 
147/148/149/447/448/395/397/43 

Date of dispatch from police 
Station. 

Signed: 

29/8/2023 

jinvestigation, 
explanation of delay in 
recording information. 

The case is tranferred 
to Moreh PS as the Po 

I fall under its 
jurisdiction. 

Name: Md. Azmir Khan 

Designation: Sub- Inspector of 

Result 
lof the 
case 

Police 

Officer in-chaige 
Porompat Police Statior 

Imohal East, ManipU" 

for OC-Porompat Police Station 
Dated 29/8/2023 



To, 
Officer-in-Charge 
Porompat Police Station 

Imphal East 

Sir, 

Subject: Complaint letter of Looting and Burning down of my rental house in Moreh. 

Singh. 

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform 

colossally frightening breach of looting of my possessions (properties)from 

29h August, 2023 

have been looted from my rental house is attached. 

group of Kuki including armed militants. My rental house is situated at Meitei Leikai, Ward no. 6 in 

massive burning down all the houses including my rental house of all Meitei community by an ethnic 
Moreh and the owner of my rental house is Khwairakpam Memcha Devi, w/o (Late), Kh. Basanta 

you that 

University and Higher Education, Government of Manipur. 

The unfortunate incident occurred at evening around 6 AM on 4" M May, 2023.In t the shocking 

Forompat Police Statior 

IrnpheEast. Manipur 

my rental house and 

I, the complainer, have been posted as an Assistant Professor in Moreh College, Moreh for the last 20 years. My Employee ldentification Number (EIN) is 110893 under Department of 

there has been a 

Therefore, I would like to kindly request your good selt to register this complaint as an Ei o 

I shall be thankful for your kind cooperation in this matter. 

Best regards, 

(Takhelmayum Ajoykumar ) 

P.O/P.S : Porompat 

Slo. Takhelmayum Angou Singh 

Adress: Top Awang Leikai, Imphal East 

Mobile. No.: 9862851196 

9,10,800.00 (Nine lakhs ten thousand eight hundred only).A list of properties which I possess and 

and frightening breach, the burglars had looted all my possessions of worth approximately 



. 

Details of the Burnt and lost properties 
sl. No. 

1, 

2 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7 

8 

10 

11. 

12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 
16 

17. 
18 

19 

20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30. 
31 

32. 
33. 

34. 

35 

36. 

37. 
38. 

Item 

Laptop (i7 Dell) 
MI TV 51cm 
Printer 

External Hard drive 
Refrigerator 

Washing Machine 
Sound bar system 
Room Cooler 

Stand Fan 

Ceiling Fan 
Micro WOven 
Teak Almirah 

Dining Table and chairs 
Blanket (large) 
Blanket (thin) 
Mosquito net 
Cloths (trouser, shirts, short pants, jackets etc.) Text books 

Footwear (sport shoes, formal shoes, chapples) Folding Table 
Chair 
Kitchen items and utensils (rice cooker, pressure cooker. dishes, bowls, glasses, cups, and utensils) 
Double bed (Teak) 
Mattress (king size) 
Mattress (small size) 
Gas stove 

Cylinder 
Sofa set 
Water Reserver (Syntex) 
Show box WOoden 
Water pump 

Water Geyser 
Shoe Rack 

Bicycle 
Dressing Table 
Emergency lamp 
Motor cycle Activa 
Other small essential iterns 

39. Original certificates and other documents 

In words Rupees:Nine lakhs ten thousand eight hundred only 

11 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 
1 

1 

4 

4 
4 

89 

6 

6 

2 

2 

3 
1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

Number Value (approximate) 

1 

Total amount Rs. 9,10,800.00 

1, 15,000.00 

45,000.00 
15,000.00 
12,000.00 
20,000.00 
15,000.00 
15,000.00 
12,000.00 
6,000.00 
6,000.00 
4,000.00 
6,000.00 
8,000.00 
9,000.00 
4,000.00 
4, 800.00 

50,000.00 

2,00,000.00 
10,000.00 
7,000.00 
3,000.00 

65,000.00 

40,000.00 

40.000.00 

4,000.00 
4,000.00 
4,000.00 

35,000.00 
4,500.00 

5,000.00 
4,500.00 

6,000.00 
3,000.00 

20,000.00 
5,000.00 

3,000.00 
92,000.00 

10,000.00 

(Takhelmayum Ajoykumar ) 
Address: Top Awang Leikai 

Imphal East 


