FIRST INFORMATION PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

1

e

t

d

S

d

i

3

District: - Imphal East

FIR No. 1067(8)023 PRT-PS u/s 147/148/149/447/448/395/397/436/400 IPC

Date & hour of occurrence: 04/05/023 at around 6:00 am. Place of occurrence & distance &

pate and hour when reported. direction from Police Station Date of dispatch from police Station. At Moreh ward No. 6 about 110 km south 01 29/8/02023 at 11.00 am 29/8/2023 N.B-A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of N.B-A and attested by the signature of the officer recording it. Name and residence of Name & residence of accused

Section 8 of Section 8 of Steps taken regarding Result accused section & of property carried informant of the investigation, Complainant off, if any. case explanation of delay in recording information. A group of Kuki and Riot, criminal house trespass, **Takhelmayum** its arms millitants Ajoykumar S/o T dacoity ,robbery, and gangs The case is tranferred Augou Singh of Top to Moreh PS as the Po fall under its twang leikai Punishable :jurisdiction. U/S 147/148/149/447/448/395/397/43 6/400 IPC OE is attached. OC/Porompat PS. 29/8/2023 Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Iniphal East Manipur

Signed:

Name: Md. Azmir Khan -Designation: Sub-Inspector of for OC-Porompat Police Station Dated 29/8/2023

> Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

To, Officer-in-Charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East



Subject: Complaint letter of **Looting** and **Burning down** of my rental house in Mareh.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, I would like to inform you that there has been a colossally frightening breach of looting of my possessions (properties)from my rental house and massive burning down all the houses including my rental house of all Meitei community by an ethnic group of Kuki including armed militants. My rental house is situated at Meitei Leikai, Ward no. 6 in Moreh and the owner of my rental house is Khwairakpam Memcha Devi, w/o (Late), Kh. Basanta Singh.

The unfortunate incident occurred at evening around 6 AM on 4th May, 2023. In the shocking and frightening breach, the burglars had looted all my possessions of worth approximately Rs. 9,10,800.00 (Nine lakhs ten thousand eight hundred only). A list of properties which I possess and have been looted from my rental house is attached.

I, the complainer, have been posted as an Assistant Professor in Moreh College, Moreh for the last 20 years. My Employee Identification Number (EIN) is 110893 under Department of University and Higher Education, Government of Manipur.

Therefore, I would like to kindly request your good self to register this complaint as an F.I.R. I shall be thankful for your kind cooperation in this matter.

This report is tremed as or of
This report is tremed property until
Jero FIR NO. 106# (9)0000 1995 1997 until
W/S 400 SPL
January 147/148/1995 1995 1997

Best regards,

J. Ajazhuar (Takhelmayum Ajoykumar)

S/o. Takhelmayum Angou Singh

Adress: Top Awang Leikai, Imphal East

P.O/P.S: Porompat

Mobile . No.: 9862851196

Details O	the Burnt and lost properties	CR.S.	
SI. No.	I'V T UID.	15:	
1	Laptop (i7 Dell)	12	
2.	MI TV 51cm	Number	Value (approximate)
3.	Printer Printer	1	1, 15,000.00
4.	External Hard drive	1	45,000.00
5	Refrigerator	1 2	15,000.00
6.	Washing Machine	1	12,000.00
7.	Sound bar system	1	20,000.00
8.	Room Cooler	1	15,000.00
9.	Stand Fan	1	15,000.00
10.	Ceiling Fan	2	12,000.00
11.	Micro woven	2	6,000.00
12.	Teak Almirah	1	6,000.00
13.	Dining Table and chairs	1	4,000.00
14.	Blanket (large)	1	6,000.00
15.	Blanket (thin)	4	8,000.00
16.	Mosquito net	4	9,000.00
17.	Cloths (trouser, shirts, short pants, jackets etc.)	4	4,000.00
18.	Text books		4, 800.00
19.	Footwear (sport shoes, formal shoes, chapples)	85	50,000.00
20.	Folding Table	6	2,00,000.00
21.	Chair	3	10,000.00
	Kitchen items and utawails /:	6	7,000.00
22.	Kitchen items and utensils (rice cooker, pressure cooker,	-	3,000.00
22	dishes, bowls, glasses, cups, and utensils) Double bed (Teak)		65,000.00
23.	Mattress (king size)	2	40,000,00
24.	Mattress (small size)	2	40,000.00
25.		3	4,000.00
26.	Gas stove	1	4,000.00
27.	Cylinder	2	4,000.00
28.	Sofa set	1	35,000.00
29.	Water Reserver (Syntex)	1	4,500.00
30.	Show box wooden	1	5,000.00
31.	Water pump	1	4,500.00
32.	Water Geyser	1	6,000.00
33.	Shoe Rack	1	3,000.00
34.	Bicycle	1	20,000.00
35.	Dressing Table	1	5,000.00
36.	Emergency lamp	2	3,000.00
37.	Motor cycle Activa	1	92,000.00
38.	Other small essential items		10,000.00
39.	Original certificates and other documents		

Total amount Rs. 9,10,800.00

In words Rupees:Nine lakhs ten thousand eight hundred only

þſ

in Ita

ng Ss. nd

or of

J. Ajoyman

(Takhelmayum Ajoykumar) Address: Top Awang Leikai Imphal East